# 506111034 06/17/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6157757

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
JOSÉ-ALAIN SAHEL				04/19/2020	
ANGELO ARLEO				04/10/2020	
ANNE-CATHERINE SCHERLEN				04/10/2020	
DELPHINE TRANVOUEZ-BERNARDIN			Ν	04/10/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA				
Name:	ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL				
Street Address:	147 RI	147 RUE DE PARIS			
City:	CHAR	CHARENTON-LE-PONT			
State/Country:	FRAN	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	94220	94220			
Name:	SORB	SORBONNE UNIVERSITÉ			
Street Address:	4 PLA	4 PLACE JUSSIEU			
City:	PARIS	PARIS CEDEX 05			
State/Country:	FRAN	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	75252	75252			
	•				
				7	
Property Type		Number		_	
Application Number:		1695	4720		
CORRESPONDENCE	Ε DATA				
Fax Number:		(512)	536-4598		
			e-mail address first; if that is un		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	It provide		h <b>at is unsuccessful, it will be sei</b> 174-5201	nt via US Mail.	
		docket@nortonrosefulbright.com			
		TON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP -ESSILOR			
			B SAN JACINTO BLVD., SUITE 1100		
			STIN, TEXAS 78701		
	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		ESSR.P0274US/1001127745		

SIGNATURE:	/Mark B. Wilson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 2	
source=ESSRP0274US_Com	binedDeclAssign#page1.tif

source=ESSRP0274US\_CombinedDeclAssign#page2.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION (USA)

WHEREAS l/we, the undersigned inventor(s),

1) SAHEL, José-Alain C/O UNIVERSITE PIERRE ET MARIE CURIE (Paris 6) 4 Place Jussieu

75252 PARIS cedex 05 - France (FR)

2) ARLEO, Angelo C/O UNIVERSITE PIERRE ET MARIE CURIE (Paris 6) 4 Place Jussieu

75252 PARIS cedex 05 - France (FR)

3) SCHERLEN, Anne-Catherine C/O Essilor International 147 rue de Paris 94220 CHARENTON LE PONT - France (FR)

4) TRANVOUEZ-BERNARDIN, Delphine C/O ESSILOR GROUP CANADA INC 371 rue Deslauriers QC H4N 1W2 SAINT-LAURENT - Canada (CA)

hereafter also referred to as "assignor(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements described in the application identified below; and

WHEREAS,

#### ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL - 147 rue de Paris, 94220 CHARENTON-LE-PONT - FRANCE (FR) Sorbonne Université - 4 place Jussieu, 75252 PARIS CEDEX 05 - FRANCE (FR)

hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above-named assigner(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee(s), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and throughout the world, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including any right to bring or maintain an action for infringement under the provisional rights granted pursuant to Title 35, Section 154 of the United States Code or any other cause of action for acts which would constitute infringement occurring prior to this assignment, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883), as amended, of or in any corresponding foreign patent application, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee(s), its successors and assigns.

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This assignment and declaration is directed to:

- The attached application, or
- United States application or PCT international application No. PCT/IB2017001751 filed on 21/12/2017

The application is entitled: A method of analyzing a visual field of an individual and a corresponding ophthalmic lens. This application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature(s) :

Date (Day/Month/Year) : 10, 2020

SAHEL, José-Alain

ARLEO, Angelo SCHERLEN, Anne-Catherine

TRANVOUEZ-BERNARDIN, Delphine

PATENT REEL: 052963 FRAME: 0064

### ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION (USA)

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s),

1) SAHEL, José-Alain C/O UNIVERSITE PIERRE ET MARIE CURIE (Paris 6) 4 Place Jussieu

75252 PARIS cedex 05 - France (FR)

2) ARLEO, Angelo C/O UNIVERSITE PIERRE ET MARIE CURIE (Paris 6) 4 Place Jussieu

75252 PARIS cedex 05 - France (FR)

3) SCHERLEN, Anne-Catherine C/O Essilor International 147 rue de Paris 94220 CHARENTON LE PONT - France (FR)

4) TRANVOUEZ-BERNARDIN, Delphine C/O ESSILOR GROUP CANADA INC 371 rue Deslauriers

QC H4N 1W2 SAINT-LAURENT - Canada (CA)

hereafter also referred to as "assignor(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements described in the application identified below; and

WHEREAS,

#### ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL - 147 rue de Paris, 94220 CHARENTON-LE-PONT - FRANCE (FR) Sorbonne Université - 4 place Jussieu, 75252 PARIS CEDEX 05 - FRANCE (FR)

hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above-named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee(s), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and throughout the world, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including any right to bring or maintain an action for infringement under the provisional rights granted pursuant to Title 35. Section 154 of the United States Code or any other cause of action for acts which would constitute infringement occurring prior to this assignment, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883), as amended, of or in any corresponding foreign patent application, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee(s), its successors and assigns.

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This assignment and declaration is directed to:

- C The attached application, or
- United States application or PCT international application No. PCT/IB2017001751 filed on 21/12/2017

The application is entitled: A method of analyzing a visual field of an individual and a corresponding ophthalmic lens. This application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature(s) :

Date (Day/Month/Year) : April 10th, 2020

SAHEL, José-Alain

ARLEO, Angelo SC

SCHERLEN, Anne-Catherine

TRANVOUEZ-BERNARDIN, Delphine

PATENT REEL: 052963 FRAME: 0065

**RECORDED: 06/17/2020**